
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3%

7%

39%

42%

9%

Strongly disagree

Moderately disagree

Moderately agree

Strongly agree

Don't know



 

 

  

 

4%

8%

31%

38%
19%

Definitely wrong

Rather wrong

Rather right

Definitely right Don't know

60%

23%

17%

Bad because it means breaking
the separation and balance 
of the judicial, legislative 
and executive powers 
and weakening 
the independence 
of courts

Good because it means
increasing democratic 

control over the 
courts and improving 

their functioning

Don't know


